Prepaid Land use right 78,798 � 78,798
Intangible assets 173,821 � 173,821
Investments in associates* 7,665 � 7,665
Deferred tax assets E 112,688 � 112,688
Other assets* 2,393 � 2,393
Total non-current assets 2,727,228 � 2,727,228
Current assets
Inventories 213,404 � 213,404
Prepaid operating expenses* 17,705 � 17,705
Trade and other receivables* 264,048 � 264,048
Other financial assets* 3,149 � 3,149
Restricted cash 161,350 � 161,350
Cash and bank balances 515,808 � 515,808
Total current assets 1,175,464 � 1,175,464
Total assets 3,902,692 � 3,902,692

* US GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IFRS presentation. Please refer to Note A below for details.

F-32

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

288

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. Transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of statement of financial position under IFRS from the amounts previously reported under U.S. GAAP as at
January 1, 2011 (date of transition to IFRS)

Notes U.S. GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRSs

IFRS as at
January 1,

2011
USD�000 USD�000 USD�000

Equity and liabilities
Capital and reserves
Ordinary shares 10,934 � 10,934
Share premium B, D 3,858,642 (96,496) 3,762,146
Reserves D (1,092) 40,539 39,447
Accumulated deficit B (1,698,947) 55,957 (1,642,990)
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 2,169,537 � 2,169,537
Non-controlling interests C 39,004 (37,759) 1,245
Total equity 2,208,541 (37,759) 2,170,782
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 178,596 � 178,596
Deferred tax liabilities 1,094 � 1,094
Deferred government grant 49,143 � 49,143
Promissory notes 56,327 � 56,327
Long-term financial liabilities C � 37,759 37,759
Other liabilities 9,646 � 9,646
Total non-current liabilities 294,806 37,759 332,565
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables* 614,055 � 614,055
Borrowings* 705,514 � 705,514
Accrued liabilities* 45,357 � 45,357
Promissory notes 29,374 � 29,374
Other financial liabilities* 3,152 � 3,152
Current tax liabilities 1,893 � 1,893
Total current liabilities 1,399,345 � 1,399,345
Total liabilities 1,694,151 37,759 1,731,910
Total equity and liabilities 3,902,692 � 3,902,692

* US GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IFRS presentation. Please refer to Note A below for details.

F-33

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

289

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

290

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. Transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of statement of financial position under IFRS from the amounts previously reported under U.S. GAAP as at
December 31, 2011

Notes U.S. GAAP

Effect of

[…]

Prepaid Land use right 77,231 � 77,231
Intangible assets 179,279 � 179,279
Investments in associates* 15,856 � 15,856
Deferred tax assets E 31,787 � 31,787
Other assets* 45,685 � 45,685
Total non-current assets 2,866,416 � 2,866,416
Current assets
Inventories 207,308 � 207,308
Prepaid operating expenses* 52,805 � 52,805
Trade and other receivables* 200,905 � 200,905
Other financial assets* 1,973 � 1,973
Restricted cash 136,907 � 136,907
Cash and bank balances 261,615 � 261,615
Total current assets 861,513 � 861,513
Total assets 3,727,929 � 3,727,929

* US GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IFRS presentation. Please refer to Note A below for details.

F-34

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

291

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. Transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of statement of financial position under IFRS from the amounts previously reported under U.S. GAAP as at
December 31, 2011 (continued)

Notes U.S. GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRSs

IFRS as at
December 31,

2011
USD�000 USD�000 USD�000

Equity and liabilities
Capital and reserves
Ordinary shares 10,995 � 10,995
Convertible Preferance shares 178 � 178
Share premium B, D 4,240,530 (158,395) 4,082,135
Reserves D 3,846 37,469 41,315
Accumulated deficit B (2,010,733) 120,926 (1,889,807)
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 2,244,816 � 2,244,816
Non-controlling interests C 4,200 (3,018) 1,182
Total equity 2,249,016 (3,018) 2,245,998
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 72,361 � 72,361
Deferred tax liabilities 1,333 � 1,333
Deferred government grant 125,335 � 125,335
Long-term financial liabilities C � 3,018 3,018
Promissory notes 28,560 � 28,560
Total non-current liabilities 227,589 3,018 230,607
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables* 375,748 � 375,748
Borrowings* 798,782 � 798,782
Accrued liabilities* 45,674 � 45,674
Promissory notes 29,374 � 29,374
Other financial liabilities* 1,683 � 1,683
Current tax liabilities 63 � 63
Total current liabilities 1,251,324 � 1,251,324
Total liabilities 1,478,913 3,018 1,481,931
Total equity and liabilities 3,727,929 � 3,727,929

* US GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IFRS presentation. Please refer to Note A below for details.

F-35

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

292

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

293

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. Transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income under IFRS from the amounts previously reported under U.S. GAAP for the year
ended December 31, 2011

Effect of
Translation to

IFRS for the
year end

Notes U.S. GAAP IFRSs 2011
USD�000 USD�000 USD�000

Continuing operations
Revenue 1,319,466 � 1,319,466
Cost of sales (1,217,525) � (1,217,525)
Gross profit 101,941 � 101,941
Research and development (191,473) � (191,473)
Sales and Marketing expenses (32,559) � (32,559)
General and Administration expenses (57,435) � (57,435)
Impairment loss on property, plant and
equipment (17,691) � (17,691)
Finance costs C (20,583) (1,320) (21,903)
Interest income 4,724 � 4,724
Other income* 13,718 � 13,718
Other gains or losses* 17,081 � 17,081
Share of profits of associates 4,479 � 4,479
Loss before tax (177,798) (1,320) (179,118)
Income tax expense (82,503) � (82,503)
Loss for the year from continuing operations (260,301) (1,320) (261,621)
Discontinued operations
Profit for the year from discontinued
operations 14,741 � 14,741
Loss for the year (245,560) (1,320) (246,880)
Other comprehensive income
Item that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss
Exchange differences on translating foreign
operations 4,938 � 4,938
Total comprehensive loss for the year (240,622) � (241,942)

* US GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IFRS presentation. Please refer to Note A below for details.

F-36

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

294

Edgar Filing: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 20-F

295

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. Transition to IFRS (continued)